Client Code: SHIGA7.097APC

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters     or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
or numbers for multiple parties)	Name: TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.				
Masaru Takeshita  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 150 Nakamaruko, Nakahara- ku, Kawasaki-shi				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Kanagawa-ken, Japan				
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No				
Nature of conveyance:     (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement     ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name					
( ) Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>				
signatures) 1. July 12, 2007	<ul> <li>(X) Patent Application No.: 11/814,916</li> <li>Filing Date: July 26, 2007</li> <li>(X) PCT Application No.: PCT/JP2006/301127</li> <li>Filing Date: January 25, 2006</li> </ul>				
	Additional numbers attached?				
	() Yes (X) No				
<ol><li>Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol><li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li></ol>				
Customer No. 20,995					
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: SHIGA7.097APC					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410				
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
Statement and signature.	· · ·				
	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy				
Neil S. Bartfeld, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing  Sign	1 9/2/07 ature Date				
39,901 Registration No.					
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 2				
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with re-	quired cover sheet information to:				

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

4292834: 092007/ JAT

PATENT REEL: 019866 FRAME: 0520

**RECORDED: 09/21/2007** 

KMOB SAN DIEGO

図002/002 G 20050122-US 該 1/1 OSP-23475US

PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(a) (b) (c) AN Nakamaruko acquire the America, its NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under senewals and renewals and renewal	was execute  was filed or Mail No.,  was describe January 25, and/or under  ND WHEREAS, To. Nakahara-ku, K entire right, title, territories and pos		more than RESIST CO with; not yet k (if ap	as o Application And pplication policable); or ional Application PCT Article 19	n No. PCT/JF on(if any	pecification of and was and wa	FORMATION  f which:  Or o Express  amended on (filed on(if any)
(a)   (b)   AN  Nakamaruko acquire the America, its  NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under s renewals and	was execute  was filed or Mail No., a  was describe January 25, and/or under  WHEREAS, To., Nakahara-ku, K entire right, title, territories and pos  W, THEREFORE ed, Assignor here	POSITIVE d on even date herevels s Application No. d and claimed in POSITIVE d and claimed in POSITIVE control of the control	vith;  not yet legistrian (if apper legistrian ded under legistrian ded	as o Application and pplicable); or ional Application PCT Article 19	n No. PCT/JF on(if any	pecification of and was and wa	FORMATION  f which:  Or o Express  amended on (filed on(if any)
(a)  (b)  (c)  AN  Nakamaruko acquire the America, its  NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under s renewals and	was execute  was filed or Mail No.,  was describe January 25, and/or under  Where As, Io, Nakahara-ku, K entire right, title, territories and pos  W, THEREFORE ed, Assignor herel	d on even date hereves  s Application No.  d and claimed in PC  2006 and as amen  PCT Article 34 on  OKYO OHKA KC  wasaki-shi, Kanagand interest in and  sessions.	not yet k not yet k (if ap CT Internati ded under l	as o Application known pplicable); or ional Application PCT Article 19	n No. PCT/JF on(if any	and was (22006/301127)	f which: or o Express amended on(filed on(if any)
(a)  (b)  (c)  AN  Nakamaruko acquire the America, its  NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under s renewals and	was execute  was filed or Mail No.,  was describe January 25, and/or under  Where As, Io, Nakahara-ku, K entire right, title, territories and pos  W, THEREFORE ed, Assignor herel	d on even date hereves  s Application No.  d and claimed in PC  2006 and as amen  PCT Article 34 on  OKYO OHKA KC  wasaki-shi, Kanagand interest in and  sessions.	not yet k not yet k (if ap CT Internati ded under l	as o Application known pplicable); or ional Application PCT Article 19	n No. PCT/JF on(if any	and was (22006/301127)	f which: or o Express amended on(filed on(if any)
(c) AN  Nakamaruka acquire the America, its  NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under serenewals and	was filed or Mail No., a was describe January 25, and/or under ND WHEREAS, To., Nakahara-ku, K entire right, title, territories and postow, THEREFORE ed, Assignor herel	d and claimed in PO 2006 and as amen PCT Article 34 on OKYO OHKA KO wasaki-shi, Kanagand interest in and sessions.	not yet k  (if ap  (T International under 1)  OGYO CO.	pplicable); or ional Applicatio PCT Article 19	n No. <u>PCT/JF</u> on(if any	and was ;	(if any)
AN Nakamaruko acquire the America, its  NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under s renewals and	was describe  January 25, and/or under  ND WHEREAS, To. Nakahara-ku, K entire right, title, territories and pos  W, THEREFORE ed, Assignor herel	d and claimed in PO 2006 and as amen PCT Article 34 on OKYO OHKA KO wasaki-shi, Kanagand interest in and sessions.	(if ap	pplicable); or ional Applicatio PCT Article 19	n No. <u>PCT/JF</u> on(if any	and was ;	(if any)
AN Nakamaruko acquire the America, its  NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under s renewals and	January 25, and/or under ND WHEREAS, To. Nakahara-ku, K entire right, title, territories and postow, THEREFORE ed, Assignor herel	OKYO OHKA KO wasaki-shi, Kanaga and interest in and sessions.	OGYO CO.	LTD., with it	on(if any	).	(if any)
acquire the America, its  NC acknowledge presents doe assigns, the and under strenewals and	ND WHEREAS, In the continuous of the continuous	OKYO OHKA KO wasaki-shi, Kanaga and interest in and sessions.	GYO CO.	LTD., with it	e meinainal al	laas -61 '	
presents doe assigns, the and under s renewals and	AG' WOOTSHOT HELEI			id improvement	ner referred to s with respec	t to the Unite	
hereby author	said improvements d continuations the sues and extension prizes and requests	ign, transfer and so ind interest in the U and any Patent A reof, and all Patent is thereof, and all a the Commissioner its successors, lega	at it has set over, under the state of the United State of the United State of proof Patents of Pat	sold, assigned, to Assignee, its of America, as in the United nited States of Artificial States of the United Stat	ransferred and successors, and its territoric States of Aramerica which ternational Communication of America o	d set over, and legal representies and possessmerica and all may be grandonventions; and set of the	nd by these ntatives and ssions in, to all divisions, ated thereon and Assignor
proceeding, sand generally enforce prop	sign all lawful paper y do everything po er patent protection	REBY covenants ans, any facts knowns, execute all divisions to aid Assignation for said improvem EREOF, Assignor in a 20 07	ional, conti ee, its succe ents in the l intending to	specting said in inuing and reiss essors, legal rep United States of	nprovements, ue application resentatives an	and testify in s, make all rig nd assigns, to	n any legal ghtful oaths obtain and
Witnessed by		, 20		re of Masaru	rakeshita	<u> </u>	
PF-5	KAC-1199.DOC						

1/1